

44875SI VH Christmas Carol Hamper

Name of Product		Brown Bag Crisps Lightly Salted 150g			
Ingredients		Potatoes (70%), sunflower oil (28.8%) salt (1.2%)			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		Lily O'Briens Creamy Caramels with Sea Salt in Pouch 120g			
Ingredients		Milk Chocolate 70% [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 29.7% [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, MILK Solids, MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Butter (MILK), Salt)], Sea Salt (0.2%), Natural Flavouring. Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients list in bold. May also contain NUTS & cereals containing GLUTEN			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		Crunch & Crumble Chocolate Chip Biscuits 150g			
Ingredients		Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vanilla Flavour.			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Tree Nuts			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding - Gold watchstrap 350g			
Ingredients		Sultanas (25%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, WHEAT GLUTEN), Cider (7%) (Preservative: Sodium MetabiSULPHITE), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), WHEAT Flour), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine, Glucose Syrup, Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Lemon Flavouring.			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans				
Alcoholic Strength	7				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol	No		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Black & Gold Foliage			
Ingredients		Ingredients: Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (28%) (Sunflower Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator : Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Roast Malt Extract, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Flour			
		Barley		Wheat	
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Maxwell & Franks Chocolate Decadence Slice with Gold Star & Dusting 125g			
Ingredients		Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, SOYA Lecithin), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Salt, Flavouring), Edible Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifiers: Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glaze: Shellac], Preservative: Potassium Sorbate E202, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Gold Dust (Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide).			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				